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FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN CRITLRIA

The Area included within this tinal Development ilan : 7. PERMITTED USES - Section 17.037 D:
vhase is Applicable to 5ec, &, Area 2%, of the
Village of Oakland Mills, IA-2 SINGLE FAMILY FEDIUM DENSITY LAND USE AREAS
* All lots within single family medium density land usr areas shall be
1. TUBLIC STREET AND RUADS - Section 17.031 & {(1): used only ior singio tamily detached medium density residential usecc.
To be shown on subdivision plats, if required by the Howard County O¢fice of
Planning and Zoning. O, HEIGHT LIMITATIONS - Section 17,037 L3
2, UBLIC HIGHTS-0OF-WAY - Section 17.031 A (2): : SA SINGLE FAMILY MEDIUM DENSITY LAND UGSt AREAS
2R To be shown on subdivision plats, if required by the Howard County Office
of flanning and Zoning. No strucéure shall be constructed more than 4 feet in height from
* - ' the highest adjoining ground elevation adjacent to the building upon
28 Vehicular ingress and egress to fid. Rte. 175 and Thunder Hill Hoad -is lots devoted to singl: 1amily land uses.

restricted.

. - g, : ~ - Section 17.077 f:
3. FAJUL UTILITY RIGHTS-UF-WAY - Section 17,031 (3): #+  PARKING REQUIRERENTS - Section 17.0v7 £
To be shown on subdivision plats, if required by the Houward County ufrice of

, . ; 9A SINGLE FAMILY MEDIUM DENSITY LAND USE AREAS
Hlanning and Zoning.

' e . ) . ; « ' No less than two (?) off-street parking spaces containing a minimum
b - + I o
4 DRAINAGE FACILITIES section 17.031 A 14z arva of two hundred (200) sguare feet per each parking space chall
be provided on each lot within single family land use areas, excopt
that when oriveway access is to a 60' or greater strect right-of-way,

To be shown on subdivision plats, if required by the kFoward County Uffice of
ilanning and Zoning,

- . - A e . y ryes two parkin: spaces shall be provided exclusive of any area encompassed
. RECLATL 5C ) Af D ¢ s oMU e - Sect 17,021 : ' ' - . _
> HEC LRTL AL, SCHOLL, PARK AND UTHE: COMI LTY Wsts Pectlon 0 ; by a garegu, each with access to the street without crossing tho other

To be shown on the tinal Development iHlan, if recuired by the howard County narking space

~lanning Board.

6. PERMITTED GENERAL LOCATIONS OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURLS - Section 17.0%1,0D3
The term "structure", as used in this fipal Deveolopment + lan » hase, chall includ:
but not be limited to: '

id. SETBACK PROVISIONS - Section 7,031 E3

T0A GENERALLY:

. ) . a. Setbacks shall conform to the recuirements of “Section 6 above.

cornices porches
eaves bay windows . . cy s .

v s ) you we _ b. No other setback restrictions are imposed upon land within this
roof or building overhangs , privacy walls o1 screence .

. . A fFinal Development -~lan Nhase,
chimneys all ;arts o1 any buildings
trellises dwelling, or accessory buildings .

i1, MINIMUM LOT SIZES - Scction 17.031 E:

All setback areas shall be clear of any protrusions, extcnsion, nr construction of
any type, and where any land use is adjacent to a toeeway o1 primary read, no
structure shall be located within 501 of the right-of-vay iint therco! nor within
fifty (50) feet of a public road own®d and/or ralntaincg by tre County ov Ltate for
any building permitted with T-1, B-1, B-7, 5-U, “=n, o1 +=. u2c ty:o areas of the
New Town District, except, however, that strociures mey Lo constrocted ot any”
location within such setback arcas if such conct:uction ic in accoardance with a-
site development plan approved by the Howard tounty  lamning Board atter a oublic
hearing in accordance with Section 17.037((2) o7 the tiowerd Lounty Zuning
Regulations.

As shnun on subdivision plat in accordance with minimum lot sizes as may be
renuired by the Howard County #lanning Board.

12, COVIRAGE REQUIREMENTS - Section 17.031 E:
SINGLE FAFRILY [MEDIUM DENSITY DETACHED RESIDENTIAL LAND USE AREAS

In no event shall more than thirty percent (%0x) oi any lot devoted to single
family residential purposes be covered by buildings or other major structures.
Mo limitation is imposed upon the area used for sidewalks, paved parking areas,
trees and shrubbery, and similar minor structures.

The term "sructure" does not include the followinng v on wnich no restriction ac
to location is imposed:

walks excavatior or 1isl NOTE: This plat is intended to supersede sheet 2 of 3 recorded among the Land
shrubbery fencing under €' in height Records of Howard County on February 14, 1977 as plat 3054 MM,

trees retaining walls under ' in height

ornamental landscaping . similar minor structures’

Purpose is to add roadway to the Tabulation of Land Use.

Determination of the specifiec character of "similar ~inor structures" and setbacks -
applicable thereto will be made by the Howard Lounty (r:ice ot :+lanning and Zoning. ‘ : -

Fences or walls, if located within setback areas adjacent to a public street, road,
or highway upon which construction of structures is prohibited, shall not exceed

' in height if solid or closed nor %' in height i open, excent in accordance with
a site development plan approved by the Howard County Plannino Goard. ’

GA SINGLETFAMILY  SLDIUM DLNSITY S
. TABULATION OF LAND USE ‘ . T A X
o structure shall be®located upon lots devoted to single family low and/or T » o P
medium density land use within 20 feet of any 50' street right-of-way nor ‘ Land Use Acres S ‘ .
within 50 feet of any 6J' or greater street right-of-way, nor within 74 feet | e
of any 'property line not a right-of-way line for a public street, road, or Sef 1 De 4.703

VILLAGE OF OAKLAND MILLS

highway, except, however, that structures may be constructed at any lotation
within such set-back areas provided all structures and construction is developed
in accordance with a site development plan approved by the Howard County Planning . . SECT'ON 3 AREA3

. | S
Joard.
Total 4.703

ROADWAY 0.506

The Planﬁing Board may, upon application, designate on a Subdivision Plat, a
lot, lots or parcels, as "Common Open Areas" which will not be credited to
"Open Space", but, will be credited to the Single Family lLow and/or [edium
Density of the Phase in which it presently exists.,
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